# TNM University Recognitions ,World Ranking,Indian Culture ,Gym Facility,FAQ's & Fee Structure

# **Ternopil National Medical University Recognitions**

Ternopil National Medical University is recognised by:

#### Medical Council of India (MCI)

#### World Health Organisation (WHO) Ukraine's Education Ministry

This means that the student can sit for the licensing exam in India as well as appear for exams such as USMLE for post-graduation studies in the US.

### **Ternopil National Medical University World Ranking**

As per the website <u>4icu.org</u>, Ternopil State Medical University Ukraine world ranking is 4,057 and the country rank is 17th as on 10th October 2019. However, as stated by Global Medical Foundation on several occasions, these world rankings have no relevance while selecting the medical university for MBBS abroad.

The rankings which Indian students should be checking is the MCI ranking of medical colleges in Ukraine and get to know about the current condition at the university.

# Indian Culture at Ternopil State Medical University

On Sunday, March 12, Indian students of Ternopil State Medical University celebrated Holi in one of TSMU dormitories. The celebrations were bright and in keeping with tradition. Over 60 students from India are enrolled into Ternopil State Medical University.

"This is a festival of colours, happiness and love. It symbolizes the victory of good over evil, the arrival of spring and end of winter. This year we all gathered together to celebrate Holi in Ternopil. We showered each other with colours and greeted everyone with the words «Happy Holi». And in the evening we dressed in festive clothes and had a dinner together. These celebrations provide an opportunity to experience unity with each other, to appreciate our culture and be a part of it thousands of miles away from home. The students from India and Indians around the world wish everyone happy Holi. We would also like to thank the University Administration for their support and assistance ", said the president of the Association of Indian students Arshbeer Sandhu.





# **Ternopil State Medical University Gym Facility**

- **Ternopil State Medical University** has opened a new gym, free of cost for all its students in Hostel 1. The students must carry their hostel pass with them in order to enter the gym. The gym has 3 qualified coaches and the timings are:
- Monday to Friday- 4 pm to 10 pm On Weekends- 10 am to 10 pm.



### FAQs

### **Ternopil National Medical University official website?**

The official website of TNMU is www.tdmu.edu.ua. All other websites are fake.

### How to reach Ternopil from Kyiv?

You can travel to Ternopil via flight (1.5 hours) or via train (6.5 hours).

### Is Ternopil an expensive city to live in?

No, living expenses in Ternopil is less and cheaper than cities such as Kyiv and Lviv.

#### How far is the hostel from the various departments?

The hostel is at a distance of about 1.5 km from the main building.

### How many Indian students are currently studying here?

More than 500 Indian students are currently studying MBBS at Ternopil National University.

### **Fee Structure**

Following is Ternopil National Medical University Fees / Ternopil National Medical University Fee Structure:

Year ->	1st year	2nd Year	3rd Year	4th Year	5th Year	6th Year	Total for 6 Years
Fees in US \$	3,800	4,300	4,300	4,400	4,500	4,500	25,800
Hostel Fee in US \$	800	800	800	800	800	800	4,800
Total in US \$	4,600	5,100	5,100	5,200	5,300	5,300	30,600
Total in 🗆	3,22,000	3,57,000	3,57,000	3,64,00	3,71,000	3,71,000	21,42,000

#### Note:

US 1 = INR 70 has been used for calculations above. Please use the current exchange rate.

#### Other Expenses:

1) Food expenses per year = Approx. INR 70,000 per year extra.

2) Flight ticket at actual rate extra.

3) Admission charges, Visa charges, service charges, extra to J S Global